daily(s) (in English and in Gujarati) within 14 days 

from issuance of notice by this Tribunal. 

xxiv) The Form of the minute proposed to be registered 

under Section 66(5) is as follows:- 

"The issued, subscribed and paid-up capital of Goldcoin Health 
Foods Limited is henceforth INR 1,50,04,500 (Indian Rupees 
One Crore Fifty lakhs four thousand five hundred only) divided 
into 30,00,900 (Thirty Lakh Nine Hundred) equity shares of INR 
5 (Indian Rupees Five) each reduced from INR 3,00,09,000 
(Indian Rupees Three Crore Nine Thousand) divided into 
30,00,900 (Thirty Lakh Nine Hundred) equity shares equity 
shares of INR 10 (Indian Rupees Ten) each and After 
Consolidation - The issued, subscribed and paid-up capital of 

¢ Goldcoin Health Foods Limited is INR 1,50,04,500 (Indian 
LY Rupees One Crore Fifty lakhs four thousand five hundred only) 

divided into 15, 00,450 (Fifteen Lakhs Four Hundred Fifty) equity shares of INR 10 (Indian Rupees ten) each consolidated 
from INR 1,50,04,500 (Indian Rupees One Crore Fifty lakhs four 
thousand five hundred only) divided into 30, 00,900 (Thirty Lakh Nine Hundred) equity shares of INR 5 (Indian Rupees 
Five)" 

Copy of minute Proposed to be registered under 

Section 66(5) is annexed at Annexure-O. 

In compliance of the order dated 15.05.2025, the 

Petitioner filed an affidavit and publication of notice on